
  
 

MATERIAL:
STEEL C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL:
CAST-IRON G 20 UNI 5007
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31TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

TYPE  L 050
PITCH 3/8” (9.52 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 18 L 050 42050418 1F 1108 28 54,57 53,81 60 45,00 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 58 0,20
 TL 19 L 050 42050419 1F 1108 28 57,61 56,84 64 45 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 59 0,23
 TL 20 L 050 42050420 1F 1108 28 60,64 59,88 66,5 48 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 60 0,27
 TL 21 L 050 42050421 1F 1108 28 63,67 62,91 70 48 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 61 0,30
 TL 22 L 050 42050422 1F 1108 28 66,70 65,94 75 51 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 62 0,34
 
 TL 23 L 050 42050423 1F 1108 28 69,73 68,97 79 54 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 63 0,40
 TL 24 L 050 42050424 1F 1108 28 72,77 72,00 79 54 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 63 0,45
 TL 25 L 050 42050425 1F 1108 28 75,80 75,04 82,5 56 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 64 0,50
 
 TL 26 L 050 42050426 1F 1108 28 78,83 78,07 86 60 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 65 0,55
 TL 27 L 050 42050427 1F 1108 28 81,86 81,10 86 62 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 65 0,60
 TL 28 L 050 42050428 1F 1108 28 84,89 84,13 91 65 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 66 0,65
 
 TL 30 L 050 42050430 1F 1108 28 90,96 90,20 97 70 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 68 0,80
 TL 32 L 050 42050432 1F 1108 28 97,02 96,26 102 74 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 70 0,98
 TL 36 L 050 42050436 1F 1108 28 109,15 108,39 115 85 - 19,0 22,0 3,0 74 1,20
 TL 40 L 050 42050440 1F 1610 42 121,28 120,51 128 97 - 19,0 25,0 6,0 78 1,40
 TL 44 L 050 42050444 2F 1610 42 133,40 132,64 142 88 110 19,0 25,0 6,0 81 2,10
 TL 48 L 050 42050448 2F 1610 42 145,53 147,77 150 88 120 19,0 25,0 6,0 85 2,30
 
 TL 60 L 050 42050460 3 1610 42 181,91 181,15 - 92 166 19,0 25,0 3,0 - 2,20
 
 TL 72 L 050 42050472 4 1610 42 218,30 217,53 - 92 202 19,0 25,0 3,0 - 2,10
 TL 84 L 050 42050484 4 1610 42 254,68 253,90 - 92 236 19,0 25,0 3,0 - 2,46
 TL 96 L 050 42050496 4 2012 50 291,06 290,30 - 106 270 19,0 32,0 6,5 - 3,36
 TL 120 L 050 42050520 4 2012 50 363,83 363,07 - 106 343 19,0 32,0 6,5 - 4,44
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TYPE  L 075
PITCH 3/8” (9.52 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS
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32 TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

 Disegni CAD disponibili sul sito
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

MATERIAL:
STEEL C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL:
CAST-IRON G 20 UNI 5007

  

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

   
 

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 18 L 075 42075418 5F 1108 28 54,57 53,81 60 - - 25,0 25,0 - 58 0,25
 TL 19 L 075 42075419 5F 1108 28 57,61 56,84 64 - - 25,0 25,0 - 59 0,32
 TL 20 L 075 42075420 5F 1108 28 60,64 59,88 66,5 - - 25,0 25,0 - 60 0,35
 TL 21 L 075 42075421 5F 1108 28 63,67 62,91 70 - - 25,0 25,0 - 61 0,40

 TL 22 L 075 42075422 5F 1108 28 66,70 65,94 75 - - 25,0 25,0 - 62 0,44
 TL 23 L 075 42075423 5F 1108 28 69,73 68,97 79 - - 25,0 25,0 - 63 0,48
 TL 24 L 075 42075424 5F 1108 28 72,77 72,00 79 - - 25,0 25,0 - 63 0,55
 TL 25 L 075 42075425 5F 1108 28 75,80 75,04 82,5 - - 25,0 25,0 - 64 0,63

 TL 26 L 075 42075426 5F 1108 28 78,83 78,07 86 - - 25,0 25,0 - 65 0,66
 TL 27 L 075 42075427 5F 1108 28 81,86 81,10 86 - - 25,0 25,0 - 65 0,70
 TL 28 L 075 42075428 5F 1108 28 84,89 84,13 91 - - 25,0 25,0 - 66 0,72
 TL 30 L 075 42075430 5F 1108 28 90,96 90,20 97 - - 25,0 25,0 - 68 0,93

 TL 32 L 075 42075432 5F 1108 28 97,02 96,26 102 - - 25,0 25,0 - 70 1,10
 TL 36 L 075 42075436 5F 1610 42 109,15 108,39 115 - - 25,0 25,0 - 74 1,20
 TL 40 L 075 42075440 5F 1610 42 121,28 120,51 128 - - 25,0 25,0 - 78 1,70
 TL 44 L 075 42075444 6F 1610 42 133,40 132,64 142 90 110 25,0 25,0 - 81 2,50
 TL 48 L 075 42075448 6F 1610 42 145,53 147,77 150 92 120 25,0 25,0 - 85 2,60

 TL 60 L 075 42075460 7 1610 42 181,91 181,15 - 92 166 25,0 25,0 - - 3,00

 TL 72 L 075 42075472 8 1610 42 218,30 217,53 - 92 202 25,0 25,0 - - 2,33
 TL 84 L 075 42075484 4 2012 50 254,68 253,90 - 106 236 25,0 32,0 3,5 - 3,55
 TL 96 L 075 42075496 4 2012 50 291,06 290,30 - 106 270 25,0 32,0 3,5 - 3,95
 TL 120 L 075 42075520 4 2012 50 363,83 363,07 - 106 343 25,0 32,0 3,5 - 5,61

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D
pD
f

F

D
e

F

D
pD
f

D
e

D
i

D
m

F

D
p

D
e

D
i

D
m

F

D
p

D
e

D
i

D
m

EXEC. 5F EXEC. 6F EXEC. 7 EXEC. 8

F
S

R

D
i

D
m

D
p

D
e

EXEC. 4



  
 

MATERIAL:
STEEL C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL:
CAST-IRON G 20 UNI 5007

  

TA
P

E
R

 L
O

C
K

®
  T

IM
IN

G
 P

U
LL

E
Y

S 
FO

R
 P

O
SI

TI
V

E
 B

E
LT

S 
“P

H
O

SP
H

A
TE

D
” 

 L
 1

00

33TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

TYPE  L 100
PITCH 3/8” (9.52 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 18 L 100 42100418 9F 1108 28 54,57 53,81 60 - 38 31,0 22,0 9,0 58 0,20
 TL 19 L 100 42100419 9F 1108 28 57,61 56,84 64 - 38 31,0 22,0 9,0 59 0,32
 TL 20 L 100 42100420 9F 1108 28 60,64 59,88 66,5 - 45 31,0 22,0 9,0 60 0,41
 TL 21 L 100 42100421 9F 1108 28 63,67 62,91 70 - 45 31,0 22,0 9,0 61 0,45
 TL 22 L 100 42100422 9F 1108 28 66,70 65,94 75 - 48 31,0 22,0 9,0 62 0,47
 
 TL 23 L 100 42100423 9F 1108 28 69,73 68,97 79 - 52 32,0 22,0 10,0 63 0,50
 TL 24 L 100 42100424 9F 1108 28 72,77 72,00 79 - 52 32,0 22,0 10,0 63 0,64
 TL 25 L 100 42100425 9F 1108 28 75,80 75,04 82,5 - 54 32,0 22,0 10,0 64 0,68
 
 TL 26 L 100 42100426 9F 1108 28 78,83 78,07 86 - 60 32,0 22,0 10,0 65 0,70
 TL 27 L 100 42100427 9F 1108 28 81,86 81,10 86 - 60 32,0 22,0 10,0 65 0,83
 TL 28 L 100 42100428 9F 1108 28 84,89 84,13 91 - 65 32,0 22,0 10,0 66 0,85
 TL 30 L 100 42100430 9F 1210 32 90,96 90,20 97 - 71 32,0 25,0 7,0 68 0,90
 
 TL 32 L 100 42100432 9F 1210 32 97,02 96,26 102 - 75 32,0 25,0 7,0 70 1,05
 TL 36 L 100 42100436 9F 1610 42 109,15 108,39 115 - 86 32,0 25,0 7,0 74 1,40
 TL 40 L 100 42100440 9F 1610 42 121,28 120,51 128 - 96 32,0 25,0 7,0 78 1,65
 TL 44 L 100 42100444 10F 1610 42 133,40 132,64 142 90 110 32,0 25,0 7,0 81 2,70
 TL 48 L 100 42100448 10F 1610 42 145,53 144,77 150 92 120 32,0 25,0 7,0 85 2,80
 
 TL 60 L 100 42100460 11 1610 42 181,91 181,15 - 92 166 32,0 25,0 3,5 - 2,70
 
 TL 72 L 100 42100472 8 2012 50 218,30 217,53 - 106 202 32,0 32,0 - - 2,96
 TL 84 L 100 42100484 8 2012 50 254,68 253,90 - 106 236 32,0 32,0 - - 3,87
 TL 96 L 100 42100496 8 2012 50 291,06 290,30 - 106 270 32,0 32,0 - - 4,64
 TL 120 L 100 42100520 8 2012 50 363,83 363,07 - 106 343 32,0 32,0 - - 6,37
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TYPE  H 100
PITCH 1/2” (12.7 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS
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34 TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

 Disegni CAD disponibili sul sito
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

MATERIAL:
STEEL C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL:
CAST-IRON G 20 UNI 5007

  

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

   
 

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 16 H 100 43100416 9F 1108 28 64,68 63,31 70 - 45 31,0 22,0 9,0 61 0,42
 TL 18 H 100 43100418 9F 1210 32 72,77 71,39 79 - 52 31,0 25,0 6,0 63 0,49
 TL 19 H 100 43100419 9F 1210 32 76,81 74,44 82,5 - 56 31,0 25,0 6,0 64 0,62
 TL 20 H 100 43100420 9F 1210 32 80,55 79,48 87 - 60 31,0 25,0 6,0 76 0,73
 
 TL 21 H 100 43100421 9F 1210 32 84,89 83,52 91 - 64 32,0 25,0 7,0 66 0,80
 TL 22 H 100 43100422 9F 1210 32 88,94 87,56 94 - 67 32,0 25,0 7,0 67 0,94
 TL 23 H 100 43100423 9F 1610 42 92,98 91,61 97 - 70 32,0 25,0 7,0 68 0,97
 TL 24 H 100 43100424 9F 1610 42 97,02 95,65 102 - 73,5 32,0 25,0 7,0 70 1,05
 TL 25 H 100 43100425 9F 1610 42 101,06 99,69 106 - 77 32,0 25,0 7,0 71 1,10
 
 TL 26 H 100 43100426 9F 1610 42 105,11 103,73 112 - 82 32,0 25,0 7,0 72 1,20
 TL 27 H 100 43100427 9F 1610 42 109,15 107,78 115 - 85 32,0 25,0 7,0 74 1,35
 TL 28 H 100 43100428 9F 1610 42 113,19 111,82 120 - 90,5 32,0 25,0 7,0 75 1,50
 TL 30 H 100 43100430 9F 1610 42 121,28 119,90 128 - 98 32,0 25,0 7,0 78 1,78
 
 TL 32 H 100 43100432 10F 1610 42 129,36 127,99 135 80 106 32,0 25,0 7,0 80 2,05
 TL 36 H 100 43100436 10F 1610 42 145,53 144,16 150 92 121 32,0 25,0 7,0 85 2,80
 TL 40 H 100 43100440 10F 1610 42 161,70 160,33 168 92 138 32,0 25,0 7,0 90 3,65
 TL 44 H 100 43100444 6F 2012 50 177,87 176,50 184 106 152 32,0 32,0 - 95 3,86
 TL 48 H 100 43100448 6F 2012 50 194,04 192,67 200 106 169 32,0 32,0 - 100 4,20
 
 TL 60 H 100 43100460 12 2012 50 242,55 241,18 - 106 223 34,0 32,0 1,0 - 3,76
 TL 72 H 100 43100472 12 2012 50 291,06 289,69 - 106 270 34,0 32,0 1,0 - 4,88
 TL 84 H 100 43100484 12 2012 50 339,57 338,20 - 106 318 34,0 32,0 1,0 - 6,12
 TL 96 H 100 43100496 4 2517 60 388,08 386,71 - 119 366 34,0 45,0 5,5 - 7,95
 TL 120 H 100 43100520 4 2517 60 485,10 483,73 - 119 462 34,0 45,0 5,5 - 10,05
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MATERIAL:
STEEL C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL:
CAST-IRON G 20 UNI 5007
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35TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

TYPE  H 150
PITCH 1/2” (12.7 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 18 H 150 43150418 9F 1210 32 72,77 71,39 79 - 52 45,0 25,0 20,0 63 0,60
 TL 19 H 150 43150419 9F 1210 32 76,81 74,44 82,5 - 56 45,0 25,0 20,0 64 0,72
 TL 20 H 150 43150420 9F 1210 32 80,55 79,48 87 - 60 45,0 25,0 20,0 76 0,83
 
 TL 21 H 150 43150421 9F 1210 32 84,89 83,52 91 - 64 45,0 25,0 20,0 66 1,00
 TL 22 H 150 43150422 9F 1210 32 88,94 87,56 94 - 67 45,0 25,0 20,0 67 1,25
 TL 23 H 150 43150423 9F 1610 42 92,98 91,61 97 - 70 45,0 25,0 20,0 68 1,05
 TL 24 H 150 43150424 9F 1610 42 97,02 95,65 102 - 73,5 45,0 25,0 20,0 70 1,10
 TL 25 H 150 43150425 9F 1610 42 101,06 99,69 106 - 77 45,0 25,0 20,0 71 1,30
 
 TL 26 H 150 43150426 9F 1610 42 105,11 103,73 112 - 82 45,0 25,0 20,0 72 1,42
 TL 27 H 150 43150427 9F 1610 42 109,15 107,78 115 - 85 45,0 25,0 20,0 74 1,65
 TL 28 H 150 43150428 9F 1610 42 113,19 111,82 120 - 90,5 45,0 25,0 20,0 75 1,88
 TL 30 H 150 43150430 9F 1610 42 121,28 119,90 128 - 98 45,0 25,0 20,0 78 2,05
 
 TL 32 H 150 43150432 10F 1610 42 129,36 127,99 135 80 106 45,0 25,0 20,0 80 2,35
 TL 36 H 150 43150436 10F 1610 42 145,53 144,16 150 92 121 45,0 25,0 20,0 85 3,20
 TL 40 H 150 43150440 10F 1610 42 161,70 160,33 168 92 138 45,0 25,0 20,0 90 4,10
 TL 44 H 150 43150444 10F 2012 50 177,87 176,50 184 106 152 45,0 32,0 13,0 95 4,50
 TL 48 H 150 43150448 10F 2012 50 194,04 192,67 200 106 169 45,0 32,0 13,0 100 4,80
 
 TL 60 H 150 43150460 12 2012 50 242,55 241,18 - 106 223 46,0 32,0 7,0 - 4,51
 TL 72 H 150 43150472 12 2012 50 291,06 289,69 - 106 270 46,0 32,0 7,0 - 6,16
 TL 84 H 150 43150484 12 2012 50 339,57 338,20 - 106 318 46,0 32,0 7,0 - 7,40
 TL 96 H 150 43150496 12 2517 60 388,08 386,71 - 119 366 46,0 45,0 0,5 - 9,87
 TL 120 H 150 43150520 12 2517 60 485,10 483,73 - 119 462 46,0 45,0 0,5 - 13,5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D
pD
f

D
i

D
e

F
R S

F

D
e

D
p

R S

D
f

D
i

D
m

F
SR

D
i

D
mD
e

D
p

EXEC. 9F EXEC.10F EXEC. 12

Th
e 

im
ag

es
 d

o
 n

o
t 

id
en

ti
fy

 t
he

 p
ro

d
uc

ts
.

7



TYPE  H 200
PITCH 1/2” (12.7 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS
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36 TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

 Disegni CAD disponibili sul sito
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

MATERIAL  STEEL
  C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL  CAST-IRON
  G 20 UNI 5007

  

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

   
 

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 18 H 200 43200418 9F 1210 32 72,77 71,39 79 - 52 58,0 25,0 33,0 63 0,84
 TL 19 H 200 43200419 9F 1210 32 76,81 74,44 82,5 - 56 58,0 25,0 33,0 64 0,96
 TL 20 H 200 43200420 9F 1610 42 80,55 79,48 87 - 62 58,0 25,0 33,0 76 0,93

 TL 21 H 200 43200421 9F 1610 42 84,89 83,52 91 - 64 58,0 25,0 33,0 66 1,07
 TL 22 H 200 43200422 9F 1610 42 88,94 87,56 94 - 67 58,0 25,0 33,0 67 1,25
 TL 23 H 200 43200423 9F 1610 42 92,98 91,61 97 - 70 58,0 25,0 33,0 68 1,40
 TL 24 H 200 43200424 9F 1610 42 97,02 95,65 102 - 73,5 58,0 25,0 33,0 70 1,55
 TL 25 H 200 43200425 9F 1610 42 101,06 99,69 106 - 77 58,0 25,0 33,0 71 1,71

 TL 26 H 200 43200426 9F 1610 42 105,11 103,73 112 - 82 58,0 25,0 33,0 72 1,84
 TL 27 H 200 43200427 9F 1610 42 109,15 107,78 115 - 85 58,0 25,0 33,0 74 2,06
 TL 28 H 200 43200428 9F 1610 42 113,19 111,82 120 - 90,5 58,0 25,0 33,0 75 2,17
 TL 30 H 200 43200430 9F 1610 42 121,28 119,90 128 - 98 58,0 25,0 33,0 78 2,60

 TL 32 H 200 43200432 9F 2012 50 129,36 127,99 135 - 106 58,0 32,0 26,0 80 2,95
 TL 36 H 200 43200436 10F 2012 50 145,53 144,16 150 102 121 58,0 32,0 26,0 85 3,62
 TL 40 H 200 43200440 10F 2012 50 161,70 160,33 168 106 138 58,0 32,0 26,0 90 4,33
 TL 44 H 200 43200444 10F 2012 50 177,87 176,50 184 106 152 58,0 32,0 26,0 95 5,33
 TL 48 H 200 43200448 10F 2517 60 194,04 192,67 200 119 168 58,0 45,0 13,0 100 6,47

 TL 60 H 200 43200460 12 2517 60 242,55 241,18 - 119 223 60,0 45,0 7,5 - 5,86
 TL 72 H 200 43200472 12 2517 60 291,06 289,69 - 119 270 60,0 45,0 7,5 - 7,42
 TL 84 H 200 43200484 12 2517 60 339,57 338,20 - 119 320 60,0 45,0 7,5 - 8,73
 TL 96 H 200 43200496 12 2517 60 388,08 386,71 - 119 366 60,0 45,0 7,5 - 10,83
 TL 120 H 200 43200520 12 2517 60 485,10 483,73 - 119 462 60,0 45,0 7,5 - 14,95

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D
pD
f

D
i

D
e

F
R S

F

D
e

D
p

R S

D
f

D
i

D
m

F
SR

D
i

D
mD
e

D
p

EXEC. 9F EXEC.10F EXEC. 12



  
 

MATERIAL:
STEEL C 45  UNI 7845
MATERIAL:
CAST-IRON G 20 UNI 5007
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37TAPER LOCK®  TIMING PULLEYS “PHOSPHATED”

TYPE  H 300
PITCH 1/2” (12.7 mm)

FOR POSITIVE BELTS

 CAD drawings available on our site
 www.chiaravalli.com

Quantity, availability and prices
on B2B Chiaravalli

 TYPE P. NUMBER  EXEC. BUSH. Bore Dp De Df Dm Di F S R N. WEIGHT
     MAX   FLANGE HUB     FLANGE kg. 

 TL 20 H 300 43300420 13F 1615 42 80,85 79,48 87 - 64,5 84,0 38,0 23,0 76 1,22
 
 TL 21 H 300 43300421 13F 1615 42 84,89 83,52 91 - 65 84,0 38,0 23,0 66 1,52
 TL 22 H 300 43300422 13F 1615 42 88,94 87,56 94 - 67 84,0 38,0 23,0 67 1,80
 TL 23 H 300 43300423 13F 1615 42 92,98 91,61 97 - 70 84,0 38,0 23,0 68 2,04
 TL 24 H 300 43300424 13F 1615 42 97,02 95,65 102 - 73,5 84,0 38,0 23,0 70 2,29
 TL 25 H 300 43300425 13F 1615 42 101,06 99,69 106 - 77 84,0 38,0 23,0 71 2,54

 TL 26 H 300 43300426 13F 1615 42 105,11 103,73 112 - 82 84,0 38,0 23,0 72 2,73
 TL 27 H 300 43300427 13F 2012 50 109,15 107,78 115 - 85 84,0 32,0 26,0 74 2,54
 TL 28 H 300 43300428 13F 2012 50 113,19 111,82 120 - 90,5 84,0 32,0 26,0 75 2,68
 TL 30 H 300 43300430 13F 2012 60 121,28 119,90 128 - 98 84,0 32,0 26,0 78 3,21
 
 TL 32 H 300 43300432 13F 2517 60 129,36 127,99 135 - 106 84,0 45,0 19,5 80 3,58
 TL 36 H 300 43300436 13F 2517 60 145,53 144,16 150 - 121 84,0 45,0 19,5 85 4,99
 TL 40 H 300 43300440 13F 2517 60 161,70 160,33 168 - 138 84,0 45,0 19,5 90 6,50
 TL 44 H 300 43300444 14F 2517 60 177,87 176,50 184 119 150 86,0 45,0 20,5 95 7,55
 TL 48 H 300 43300448 14F 2517 60 194,04 192,67 200 119 165 86,0 45,0 20,5 100 8,66
 
 TL 60 H 300 43300460 12 2517 60 242,55 241,18 - 119 223 86,0 45,0 20,5 - 7,42
 TL 72 H 300 43300472 12 2517 60 291,06 289,69 - 119 270 86,0 45,0 20,5 - 9,33
 TL 84 H 300 43300484 12 2517 60 339,57 338,20 - 119 320 86,0 45,0 20,5 - 11,19
 TL 96 H 300 43300496 12 3030 75 388,08 386,71 - 150 362 86,0 76,0 5,0 - 17,96
 TL 120 H 300 43300520 12 3030 75 485,10 483,73 - 150 460 86,0 76,0 5,0 - 22,23
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